
Organization Address City Representatve Phone Email Language(s)
HealthPoint 126 Auburn Avenue Ste 300 Auburn Valeria Diosdado (253) 804-3582 vdiosdado@HOLDhealthpointchc.org English
HealthPoint 923 Auburn Way N Auburn Yecenia Hernandez (253) 351-3908 yhernandez@healthpointchc.org English, Español
HealthPoint 126 Auburn Avenue Auburn Yesenia Moreno (253) 735-0166 ymoreno@healthpointchc.org Español
Multicare Health System 202 N DIVISION ST Auburn Christine Highet (253) 575-2519 cmhighet@multicare.org English
Multicare Health System 202 North Division Auburn Lizbeth Garcia (253) 545-5977 lizbeth.garcia@multicare.org English
Pacific Islander Health Board 1221 A St Ne, Apt D211 Auburn Alinda Alik (206) 705-0209 alinda@pihealthboard.org English
CHI Franciscan Health 34515 9th Avenue South Federal Way Sara Kelley (253) 944-4287 SARA.KELLEY@coniferhealth.com English
HealthPoint 33131 13th Place South Federal Way Israel Rubinos (253) 815-8044 irubinos@healthpointchc.org English, Español
HealthPoint 33431 13TH PL S Federal Way Victor Ruiz (253) 815-8044 vruizHOLD@healthpointchc.org English, Español
Neighborhood House 33710 9th Ave S, Ste 1 Federal Way Triple Kaminanga (206) 605-2535 triplek@nhwa.org English
Pacific Islander Community 33710 9th Ave S Federal Way Martina Naich (206) 686-5221 martina@picawa.org English
Public Health King County 1640 S 318th Pl, Suite 200 Federal Way Brenda Kelek (206) 477-7140 bkelek@kingcounty.gov English
Public Health King County 33431 13th Place South Federal Way Stacey Martinez (206) 477-6800 Stacey.martinez@kingcounty.gov English
Public Health King County 33431 13th Place South Federal Way Blanca Phillips (206) 477-6819 blanca.phillips@kingcounty.gov English, Español
Sea Mar 31405 18th Ave S Federal Way Elizabeth Lopez (253) 681-6627 ElizabethLopezHernandez@seamarchc.orgEspañol
St. Francis Hospital 34515 9th Avenue South Federal Way Diane Demorest (253) 944-4333 diane.demorest@coniferhealth.com English
Multicare Health System 29805 Pacific Hwy S Federal Way Michelle Ponce (253) 876-8550 Michelle.Ponce@multicare.org English
Pacific Islander Health Board 5210 12th St E Ste B Fife Amelia Abello (888) 308-7113 amelia@pihealthboard.org English
CHI Franciscan Health 11567 CANTERWOOD BLVD Gig Harbor Laurie Quilici (253) 530-2136 laurie.quilici@coniferhealth.com English
CHI Franciscan Health 11315 Bridgeport Way S Lakewood Tiana Royset (253) 985-2730 Tiana.royset@coniferhealth.com English
Community Health Care 10510 Gravelly Lake Drive SW Lakewood Alma Sanchez (253) 722-1817 Amora@commhealth.org Español
Multicare Health System 9330 59th Avenue SW Lakewood Ronald Messmer (253) 620-5735 ronald.messmer@multicare.org English
Sea Mar 7424 Bridgeport Way W. Lakewood Clara Valdez-Garcia (253) 588-8709 claravaldez@seamarchc.org English
Multicare Health System 401 15th Ave SE Puyallup Chheang Preng (253) 697-1758 chheang.preng@multicare.org English
Multicare Health System 13106 MERIDIAN AVE E Puyallup Diana Perez (253) 459-7541 dperez@multicare.org English
Multicare Health System 401 15th Ave SE Puyallup Cynthia Sabaja (253) 697-4159 cynthia.sibaja@multicare.org English, Español
CHI Franciscan Health 1717 South J Street Tacoma Brandon Schmidt (253) 426-4584 BRANDON.SCHMIDT@coniferhealth.comEnglish
CHI Franciscan Health 1149 Market Street Tacoma Rosalina Vaiagae (253) 396-6744 Rosalina.Vaiagae@coniferhealth.com English
Community Health Care 1202 MLK Jr. Way Tacoma Faith Homan (253) 536-2020 Foman@commhealth.org English
Community Health Care 1202 MLK Jr. Way Tacoma Maria Arellano (253) 442-8669 marellano@commhealth.org English
Community Health Care 1202 MLK Jr. Way Tacoma Norah DeLeon (253) 442-8690 ndeleon@commhealth.org English
Community Health Care 1708 East 44th St Tacoma Elvira Chang (253) 471-4553 echang@commhealth.org English, Español
Community Health Care 1202 MLK Jr. Way Tacoma Marquisela Ayala (253) 442-8630 mayala@commhealth.org Español
Korean Women's Assoc. 123 E 96th St Tacoma Halyna Panasyuk (253) 441-4059 hpanasyuk@kwacares.org English
Multicare Health System 315 MLK Jr. Way Tacoma Billie Thomas (253) 403-3506 Billie.Thomas@multicare.org English
Multicare Health System PO BOX 5299 Tacoma Boratha Domingo (253) 876-8831 bodomingo@multicare.org English
Multicare Health System PO BOX 5299 Tacoma Chelsey Lavin (253) 876-8837 Chelsey.Lavin@multicare.org English
Multicare Health System 315 MLK Jr. Way Tacoma Erin Coffey (253) 545-3797 Erin.Coffey@multicare.org English
Multicare Health System 1901 S Union Ave Tacoma Jennifer Maestas (253) 459-6548 jrmaestas@multicare.org English
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Multicare Health System PO BOX 5299 Tacoma Katrina Parrilla (253) 545-5977 kat.parrilla-holloway@multicare.org English
Multicare Health System PO BOX 5299 Tacoma Lyne Reinhardt (253) 876-8429 Lyne.Reinhardt@multicare.org English
Multicare Health System 306 South J Street Tacoma Sarah Bagley (253) 876-8282 Sarah.Bagley@multicare.org English
Multicare Health System 315 MLK Jr. Way Tacoma Sophoeun Seng (253) 876-8837 sengsop@multicare.org English
Multicare Health System 315 MLK Jr. Way Tacoma Emily Vargas (253) 403-2353 Emily.Vargas@multicare.org Español, French
Sea Mar 1112 S Cushman Ave Tacoma Jaedin Axe (253) 280-9802 jaedinaxe@seamarchc.org English
Tacoma-Pierce County Health Department 3629 South D Street Tacoma RaTanya Ozolin (253) 405-0769 rozolin@tpchd.org English
Tacoma-Pierce County Health Department 3629 South D Street, MS 1099 Tacoma Robyn Hansen (253) 405-7739 rhansen@tpchd.org English
Tacoma-Pierce County Health Department 3629 S D Street Tacoma Sharon ScarpeL-Aburto (253) 722-7418 sscarpeLaburto@tpchd.org English, Español


